
2nd Qtr. 2nd Qtr. Increase/

           Fund 2014 2013 (Decrease) %

Stock Index 6,139,462$      6,679,025$      (539,563)$        -8%

Extended Market 6,235,311        3,590,523        2,644,788        74%

EAFE Equity Index 1,937,338        2,083,238        (145,900)          -7%

Aggressive Profile 2,238,367        2,290,273        (51,906)            -2%

Moderate Profile 2,210,652        2,527,069        (316,417)          -13%

Conservative Profile 727,553           845,139           (117,586)          -14%

60/40 Balanced 2,262,827        2,367,266        (104,439)          -4%

Stable Value 8,930,426        11,417,074      (2,486,648)       -22%

Bond Index 1,506,729        1,800,239        (293,510)          -16%

Short-Term Money Market 756,435           903,010           (146,575)          -16%

    Total Contributions 32,945,100$    34,502,856$    (1,557,756)$     -5%

QUARTERLY CONTRIBUTIONS

April 1 - June 30, 2014 and 2013
(Dollar amount in thousands)

DEFERRED COMPENSATION PROGRAM

CONTRIBUTIONS
for the quarters ended June 30, 2014 and 2013

$903 

$1,800 

$11,417 

$2,367 

$845 

$2,527 

$2,290 

$2,083 

$3,591 

$6,679 

$756

$1,507

$8,930

$2,263

$728

$2,211

$2,238

$1,937

$6,235

$6,139

$0 $2,000 $4,000 $6,000 $8,000 $10,000 $12,000 $14,000 $16,000

Short-Term Money Market

Bond Index

Stable Value

60/40 Balanced

Conservative Profile

Moderate Profile

Aggressive Profile

EAFE Equity Index

Extended Market

Stock Index

2014 2013

Page 4


